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Frank Leach

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Frank Leach
Postcode TN3 OHA
Date of birth May 1935

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

CANAL + IMAGE VIDEO LIMITED
LUMIERE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
LUMIERE TV LIMITED

LUMIERE BROADCASTING LIMITED
HYPERFOCUS LIMITED

LUMIERE FILMS LIMITED

LUMIERE SYSTEMS LIMITED
KIDVIDS LIMITED

LUMIERE GROUP LIMITED
LUMIERE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
LUMIERE TELEVISION LIMITED
LUMIERE INTERACTIVE LIMITED
HEXAGON PRODUCTIONS (WILD
TARGET) LIMITED

FILM LUMIERE LIMITED

LUMIERE COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED

LUMIERE CLASSICS LIMITED
LUMIERE GROUP LIMITED

LUMIERE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

LUMIERE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

02780354
02780365
02780370
02780353
02780350
02780348
02780375
02780377
02780341
02780372
02780368
02780374
02780367

02780376
02780373

02780355
02780341

02780372

02780365

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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900986036

900986036

11 Upton Quarry
Langton Green
Tunbridge Wells

Kent
British

App. Date

App. Date
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993
14/06/1993

14/06/1993
14/06/1993

14/06/1993
29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

Res. Date Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date
18/04/1995
01/06/1995

01/06/1995
01/06/1995
01/06/1995

11/04/1994

01/06/1995

01/06/1995

01/06/1995

01/06/1995
01/06/1995

Director
Director

01/06/1995
01/06/1995

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

01/06/1995

01/06/1995
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LUMIERE INTERACTIVE LIMITED
CANAL + IMAGE VIDEO LIMITED
HYPERFOCUS LIMITED

LUMIERE FILMS LIMITED
LUMIERE TELEVISION LIMITED
FILM LUMIERE LIMITED
HEXAGON PRODUCTIONS (WILD
TARGET) LIMITED

KIDVIDS LIMITED

LUMIERE TV LIMITED

LUMIERE COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED

LUMIERE CLASSICS LIMITED
LUMIERE BROADCASTING LIMITED
LUMIERE SYSTEMS LIMITED
STUDIOCANAL FILMS LTD
CANAL + RIGHTS LIMITED
LUMIERE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
LUMIERE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WEINTRAUB ENTERTAINMENT
(LICENSING) LIMITED

LUMIERE PENSION TRUSTEES
LIMITED

LUMIERE PENSION TRUSTEES

LIMITED
LOOPSERVICE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02780374

02780354

02780350

02780348

02780368

02780376

02780367

02780377

02780370

02780373

02780355

02780353

02780375

02668459

02094776

02662812

02669066

02360712

02200247

02200247

02106938

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/01/1993

29/11/1992

18/05/1992

14/04/1992

14/04/1992

25/09/1991

11/09/1991

11/09/1991

18/05/1991

900986036

Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
11/04/1994 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
30/06/1995 Company
Secretary
01/06/1995 Company
Secretary
03/06/1993 Company
Secretary
21/07/1992 Company
Secretary
18/04/1995 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
Company
Secretary
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WEINTRAUB ENTERTAINMENT 02054117 Company is dissolved 18/05/1991 Company
(ADMINISTRATION) LIMITED Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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